900580591 11/17/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM609198

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900573535

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Regions Bank | | 10/08/2020 | an Alabama bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Transmax Solutions, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 30 Technology Parkway S, Suite 600 |
| City: | Peachtree Corners |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30092 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88651535 | TRANSMAX SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046815974 Email: aolc@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bobbi Accord Noland

SIGNATURE:

/ban/

DATE SIGNED:

11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=TransMax USPTO Release#page1.tif source=TransMax USPTO Release#page2.tif source=TransMax USPTO Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900580591 REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0070

source=TransMax USPTO Release#page4.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMEN | Τ | | |
|---|---|---|--|----------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | : RELEASE OF SEC | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | |
| CONVEYING PA | | | | | |
| Name | | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
| Regions Bank | | | 10/08/2020 | Corporation: ALABAMA | |
| RECEIVING PAR | TY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Transmax 5 | Solutions, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 30 Technology Parkway S, Suite 600 | | | | |
| City: | Peachtree (| Comers | | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 30092 | *************************************** | ****************** | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation | : GEORGIA | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type Number Serial Number: 88651535 | | oer | Word Mark | | |
| CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Ema8: Correspondence w sent using a fax nu Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 40453 40466 aolo@ ill be sent to t imber, if provi me: Angel 303 P Suite | 128408 115974 phrti.com he e-mail address first; if the ded; if that is unsuccessful a Amico Olchaskey eachtree Street NE 3600 a, GEORGIA 30308 | at is unsuccessiv it will be sent via | il, it will be US Mail. | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Bobbi Acord Noland | Bobbi Acord Noland/aao | | |
| Signature: | | 71 | /Bobbi Acord Nolandaao/ | | |
| Date: | | 10/08/2020 | | | |
| source=07. Relea | ase of Secur ase of Secur | ity Interest in Trademark ity Interest in Trademark ity Interest in Trademark | s - Reel 6865 Fr | ame 0958#page2.tif | |
| | | | | | |

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 8, 2020

Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Senior Secured Revolving Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of March 18, 2011, by and among Omnimax International, Inc., as Borrower, and Regions Bank, as Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*").

WHEREAS, in connection with the termination of the loans and commitments under the Credit Agreement on the date hereof, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama bank, in its capacity as agent for itself and various financial institutions ("Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to **TRANSMAX SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), with a mailing address at 30 Technology Parkway S, Suite #600, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 14, 2020 between Assignee and Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2020, at Reel 6865 Frame 0958 (as at any time amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Agent pursuant to the terms of the IP Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such IP Security Agreement, and Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6592420.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as agent

("Agent")

By:

Name: Berkin Istanbulluogla

Title: Minaging Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| 3 | REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION | N |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| OWNER | NUMBER | TRADEMARK |
| Transmax Solutions, LLC | 88651535 | TRANSMAX SOLUTIONS |

RECORDED: 10/08/2020